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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 60 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 45 54

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from Institution = from the

female) and Central Funds Private Bodies
Government

UG [4 86 153 239 238 1 0 49 188 34 0 0

Years

Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 12 30 42 40 2 0 8 34 12 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No.
Year students intake in students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates sele
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Hig
time
(2012-13) 60 60 (2013-14) 26 (2015-16) 56 26 218000 (Two lac 28

eighteen thousand)

(2013-14) 60 60 (2014-15) 22 (2016-17) 59 14 160000 (One lac sixty 31
thousand)
(2014-15) 60 60 (2015-16) 19 (2017-18) 61 10 180000 (One lac 31

eighty thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 54 25 (2015-16) 25

(2015-16) 54 19 (2016-17) 18

(2016-17) 54 28 (2017-18) 24

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

1

2

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

No. of Median salary of placed No. of stu
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected f
placed Studies
21 400000 (Four lac) 0
10 165000 (One lac sixty five 0
thousand)
14 150000 (One lac fifty 0
thousand only)
2016-17
0
0
2016-17 2015-
Utilised Amount Utilised Al

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

419770 (Four lac nineteen thousan
d seven hundred seventy)

43000 (Forty three thousand)

560200 (Five lac sixty thousand two
hundred)

21825687 (Two crore eighteen lac t
wenty five thousand six hundred e
ighty seven)

4666327 (Forty six lac sixty six thou
sand three hundred twenty seven)

62695 (Sixty two thousand six hun

232205 (Two lac thirty two thousan
d two hundred five)

72895 (Seventy two thousand eight
hundred ninety five)

99379 (Ninety nine thousand three
hundred seventy nine)

22406773 (Two crore twenty four la
¢ six thousand seven hundred sev
enty three)

4492455 (Forty four lac ninety two t
housand four hundred fifty five)

17890 (Seventeen thousand eight

310525 (Three lac t¢
e hundred twenty f

0 (zero)

202000 (Two lac twe

23731343 (Two cror
ac thirty one thous:
red forty three)

5911419 (Fifty nine
sand four hundred

0 (Zero)



IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

dred ninety five)

2017

2017-18

0

Zero

201718

8

144000

One lac forty four thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

hundred ninety)

2016

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

13

260000

2015

2015-1¢

Zero

Two lac sixty thousand

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80%
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60%
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou

year (2017-18)?



Srno

10

1N

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Name

Yeole Pramod
Govindrao

Ganjiwale Rajendra
Omkarappa

Puranik Manisha
Prabhakar

Tenpe
Chandrashekhar

Ramdas

Khan Shagufta Abdul
Quiyur

Dighade Sachin
Janrao

Rathi Lalitkumar
Gopaldas

Dahikar Girish
Digambar

Dewani Sunil
Parmanand

Singhavi Dilesh
Jagdish

Gautam Sadhna
Parshuram

Patil Kundan Suresh

Patole Angad
Mohanrao

Wankhede Jayshri
Sudhir

Karande Nilesh
Ashokrao

lyer Dhanlaxmi
Shankarnarayan

Khan Aamir Yusuf
Gandhi Shrikant
Durgadasji

Pooja Ganpat Swami

Shilpa Vikas Padhre

Topale Vaishnavi

Anilrao

Navadkar Minal
Vaibhav

Budhrani Ashish

Age

59

51

50

48

44

a2

40

39

39

38

46

34

39

37

33

41

29

61

30

29

25

37

28

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Experience (In

Months)

332

299

287

192

227

193

193

167

157

143

143

121

130

121

108

90

24

420

12

12

12

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-11-
1991

01-09-
1993

16-08-
1994

16-08-
2000
07-08-
1999

01-07-
2002

15-07-
2002

02-09-
2004

17-06-
2005

14-08-
2006

16-08-
2006

11-08-
2007

03-10-
2007

16-06-
2008

03-08-
2009

01-02-
2011

20-08-
2016

02-01-
2017

21-07-
2017

24-07-
2017

21-08-
2017

24-07-
2017

28-08-

Leavin;
Date

16-08-
2017

29-11-
2017

30-04-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018
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