

### National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-I-1247

Institute Name: Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	60	60	60	60	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	45	54			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	86	153	239	238	1	0	49	188	34	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	12	30	42	40	2	0	8	34	12	0	0

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. sele Hig
(2012-13)	60	60	(2013-14)	26	(2015-16)	56	26	218000 (Two lac eighteen thousand)	28
(2013-14)	60	60	(2014-15)	22	(2016-17)	59	14	160000 (One lac sixty thousand)	31
(2014-15)	60	60	(2015-16)	19	(2017-18)	61	10	180000 (One lac eighty thousand)	31

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu selected f Studies
(2014-15)	54	25	(2015-16)	25	21	400000 (Four lac)	0
(2015-16)	54	19	(2016-17)	18	10	165000 (One lac sixty five thousand)	0
(2016-17)	54	28	(2017-18)	24	14	150000 (One lac fifty thousand only)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

	Total Students
Full Time	1
Part Time	2

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2016-17
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	3	0

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Aı
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	s (excluding expenditure on build	dings)	
Library	419770 (Four lac nineteen thousan d seven hundred seventy)	232205 (Two lac thirty two thousan d two hundred five)	310525 (Three lac to e hundred twenty fi
New Equipment for Laboratories	43000 (Forty three thousand)	72895 (Seventy two thousand eight hundred ninety five)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	560200 (Five lac sixty thousand two hundred)	99379 (Ninety nine thousand three hundred seventy nine)	202000 (Two lac two
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	21825687 (Two crore eighteen lac t wenty five thousand six hundred e ighty seven)	22406773 (Two crore twenty four la c six thousand seven hundred sev enty three)	23731343 (Two cror ac thirty one thousa red forty three)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	4666327 (Forty six lac sixty six thou sand three hundred twenty seven)	4492455 (Forty four lac ninety two t housand four hundred fifty five)	5911419 (Fifty nine sand four hundred
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	62695 (Sixty two thousand six hun	17890 (Seventeen thousand eight	0 (Zero)

dred ninety five)	hundred ninety)
-------------------	-----------------

#### **IPR**

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	1	1
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

# Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

### **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	8	13
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	144000	260000
Amount Received in Words	One lac forty four thousand	Two lac sixty thousand

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% buildings

### **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavin Date
1	Yeole Pramod Govindrao	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	332	Yes	Yes	01-11- 1991	-
2	Ganjiwale Rajendra Omkarappa	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1993	
3	Puranik Manisha Prabhakar	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	287	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1994	
4	Tenpe Chandrashekhar Ramdas	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	No	16-08- 2000	16-08- 2017
5	Khan Shagufta Abdul Quiyur	44	Professor	Female	Ph.D	227	Yes	Yes	07-08- 1999	
6	Dighade Sachin Janrao	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	193	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2002	
7	Rathi Lalitkumar Gopaldas	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	193	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2002	
8	Dahikar Girish Digambar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	167	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2004	
9	Dewani Sunil Parmanand	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	157	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2005	
10	Singhavi Dilesh Jagdish	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2006	
11	Gautam Sadhna Parshuram	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	143	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2006	
12	Patil Kundan Suresh	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	121	Yes	No	11-08- 2007	29-11- 2017
13	Patole Angad Mohanrao	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	130	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2007	
14	Wankhede Jayshri Sudhir	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	121	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	
15	Karande Nilesh Ashokrao	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	108	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2009	
16	lyer Dhanlaxmi Shankarnarayan	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2011	
17	Khan Aamir Yusuf	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	24	Yes	No	20-08- 2016	30-04- 2017
18	Gandhi Shrikant Durgadasji	61	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	420	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017	
19	Pooja Ganpat Swami	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	8	Yes	No	21-07- 2017	30-04- 2018
20	Shilpa Vikas Padhre	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017	
21	Topale Vaishnavi Anilrao	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	8	Yes	No	21-08- 2017	30-04- 2018
22	Navadkar Minal Vaibhav	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017	
23	Budhrani Ashish	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	28-08-	

Basantlal				2017	